

**ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
NORTH PARK
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1348
BIDS RECEIVED ON DECEMBER 9, 2009**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION			DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		(1) BIDDER TGB, INC.		(2) BIDDER GERSTNER ELECTRIC, INC.	
		UNIT	QUAN.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ROADWAY ITEMS									
608-10.90	Remove and Replace Concrete Median/Island	S.Y.	17.4	\$75.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$180.00	\$ 3,132.00
608-60.20	Decorative Concrete Flatwork Finish	S.F.	3080	\$14.00	\$ 43,120.00	\$18.00	\$ 55,440.00	\$24.50	\$ 75,460.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	7.3	\$200.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$70.00	\$ 511.00	\$94.50	\$ 689.85
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	24	\$40.00	\$ 960.00	\$15.00	\$ 360.00	\$1.00	\$ 24.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$15,044.00	\$ 15,044.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$15,639.16	\$ 15,639.16
SUB TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS						\$ 76,889.00	\$ 73,421.00		\$ 99,945.01
COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS									
904-02.15	Signal Head, Type 5S w/All LED Illumination	Each	2	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$1,040.00	\$ 2,080.00
904-02.35	Signal Head, Type 35S w/All LED Illumination	Each	2	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$2,095.00	\$ 4,190.00	\$2,048.00	\$ 4,096.00
904-05.43	Signal Head, Type 3B w/BP, Terminal Compartment, and Astro Bracket Mounting w/All LED Illumination	Each	2	\$1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$919.00	\$ 1,838.00
904-05.45	Signal Head, Type 5B Cluster Assembly w/BP, Terminal Compartment, and Astro Bracket Mounting w/All LED Illumination	Each	4	\$1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$1,335.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$1,384.00	\$ 5,536.00
904-24.02	Signal Head, Type 1S, Pedestrian, w/"Hand -Walking Person" Symbol and "Countdown" Display (16" x 18"), w/All LED Illumination	Each	8	\$1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$675.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$566.00	\$ 4,528.00
904-32.28	19' Pole, w/28' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	2	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$3,316.00	\$ 6,632.00
904-32.34	19' Pole, w/34' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$3,834.00	\$ 3,834.00
904-32.36	19' Pole, w/36' Mast Arm, Steel	Each	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$3,840.00	\$ 3,840.00
904-43.88	Controller, Fully Actuated, (8 Phase Timer, in Aluminum Cabinet Approx. 55"H x 44"W x 26"D, Wired for 8 Phase Operation) w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem and Termination Housing, TS2, Type 2, w/Battery Backup	Each	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$14,924.00	\$ 14,924.00
904-46.10	Fiber Optic Cable Termination Housing	Each	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$450.00	\$ 450.00	\$387.00	\$ 387.00
904-46.20	Fiber Optic Internal Modem (Compatible With Existing Controller)	Each	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00
904-47.13	Closed Loop System Master Unit, w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem and External Modem	Each	1	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$5,449.00	\$ 5,449.00
904-49.20	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, Freezeproof	Each	8	\$170.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$245.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$185.00	\$ 1,480.00
904-49.35	Detector, Vehicle Induction Loop, Card Rack Mtg., 2 Channel, w/Delay and Extension Timing and Relay Outputs	Each	8	\$250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$205.00	\$ 1,640.00
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	771	\$10.00	\$ 7,710.00	\$8.35	\$ 6,437.85	\$7.58	\$ 5,844.18
904-54.00	Conduit, 4"	L.F.	21	\$20.00	\$ 420.00	\$14.75	\$ 309.75	\$14.51	\$ 304.71
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	1	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$410.00	\$ 410.00
904-82.06	Cable, Power, #6 Gauge, 1 Conductor	L.F.	790	\$1.00	\$ 790.00	\$1.75	\$ 1,382.50	\$1.11	\$ 876.90
904-83.05	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 5 Conductor	L.F.	830	\$1.50	\$ 1,245.00	\$1.65	\$ 1,369.50	\$1.54	\$ 1,278.20
904-83.07	Cable, Signal, #14 Gauge, 7 Conductor	L.F.	2720	\$1.70	\$ 4,624.00	\$1.85	\$ 5,032.00	\$1.78	\$ 4,841.60
904-84.00	Wire, Stranded Ground, #6 Gauge	L.F.	130	\$0.90	\$ 117.00	\$0.85	\$ 110.50	\$0.96	\$ 124.80
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In 3/4" Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	330	\$0.50	\$ 165.00	\$1.25	\$ 412.50	\$0.50	\$ 165.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	3130	\$4.00	\$ 12,520.00	\$4.65	\$ 14,554.50	\$4.20	\$ 13,146.00
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	5050	\$1.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$1.35	\$ 6,817.50	\$0.62	\$ 3,131.00
904-85.68	Cable, Communication, Fiber Optic, 24 Fibers (18 Single-Mode and 6 Multi-mode)	L.F.	2390	\$4.00	\$ 9,560.00	\$2.35	\$ 5,616.50	\$2.24	\$ 5,353.60
904-86.02	Power Supply Assembly, on Steel Post w/Concrete Embedment, 120/240 Volt	Each	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$2,610.00	\$ 2,610.00
904-89.13	Preformed Pull Box (13"W x 24"L x 18"H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	1	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$975.00	\$ 975.00	\$459.00	\$ 459.00
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	1	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$661.00	\$ 661.00
904-90.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26" min. H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete w/1' Concrete Apron	Each	3	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,425.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$918.00	\$ 2,754.00
904-91.00	Pad, Controller, Concrete	Each	1	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$863.00	\$ 863.00
904-91.56	Base, Type B-6, Concrete	Each	2	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,580.00	\$ 3,160.00
904-91.57	Base, Type B-7, Concrete	Each	2	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$1,590.00	\$ 3,180.00
904-91.88	Base, Type D-8PH, Concrete	Each	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	1	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$144.00	\$ 144.00
SUB TOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS						\$ 123,111.00	\$ 123,608.10		\$ 107,445.99
PROJECT TOTAL						\$ 200,000.00	\$ 197,029.10		\$ 207,391.00
DBE REQUIRED: 0%									